

BRISBANE CITY COUNCIL

# **BCC Performance Solution Submission**

**Plumbing Services Group** 

Send To: Plumbing Services Manager Plumbing Services Group South Regional Business Centre Locked Bag 1, Fairfield Gardens, Fairfield QLD 4103

Plumb	ng Application	n Reference Number	Drainage Plan Number			
•	ty address			Ondrouk		Destanda
Unit no.	Street no.	Street name		Suburb		Postcode
_	er details					
lame/Business name				QBCC Contractor's or Company Licence No.		
Desigr	concept o	compliance with de	emed to satisfy prov	isions and legi	slation	
∟ist refe	rence docum	ents				
Details	s/qualificat	tion of competent p	person certifying perf	ormance solut	ion	
Name			Number		Qualifications	
Signatur	e and date					
			/ /			
Attach		D. I. O. O. II				
_		Brisbane City Council s				
_			ion including all relevant pl	ans and other supp	porting documentation.	
		evant Performance requi				
			d to establish compliance v		·	
	ails of any Exp ne expert.	pert Judgment relied upo	on including the extent to w	hich the judgemer	it was relied upon and the qualific	ations and experiend
Det	ails of any tes	ts or calculations used t	o determine compliance w	ith the relevant Per	formance Requirements.	
Det	ails of any Sta	undards or other informa	tion which were relied upo	n.		
req	standard submission would include the listed Performance Requirements of the product and or design related to the specific site installati quirements. Supporting documents shall include a design plan in accordance with Brisbane City Council's (BCC) Hydraulic Plan Requirements and supporting documentation from a Registered Practising Engineer Queensland (RPEQ) and/or competent person.					
A si	aned letter/er	nail from the current hu	ilding owner and builder ac	lvising that they ar	e aware and agree to the inclusion	of the submitted

plumbing Performance Solution being included within their proposed development and a brief description of the Performance Solution.



# **BCC Performance Solution Submission - Supporting Appendix** Plumbing Services Group

#### The Decision

## Reasons for the decision

The following approval conditions or rejection of an application for a Performance Solution may be applied by Council:

- Performance Solution may be rejected if it is not addressed to the Plumbing Services Manager, Brisbane City Council.
- Approval may only be given if the application has a Registered Engineer's and/or competent person for the proposed plumbing and drainage system.
- Brisbane City Council must obtain a letter in writing from the applicant confirming that a Registered Engineer's and/or competent person has
  certified the proposed plumbing and drainage design.
- Brisbane City Council reserves the right to reject any Performance Solution, however will provide the applicant with the reasoning behind and decision to reject the proposed Performance Solution.
- Brisbane City Council reserves the right to accept or reject the nominated expert certification due to his or hers recognised qualifications and or licenses.
- Brisbane City Council will only accept the submission of a Performance Solution if it is accordance with the requirements of the Plumbing Code
  of Australia and relevant legislation.
- Under the requirements of the Plumbing and Drainage Act 2018, local government shall only assess a complete and properly made application;
   this may include local government fees and charges.

#### Submission of a Performance Solution "Letter Submission Details"

Attention:

Plumbing Services Manager Development Services Branch

Postal Address: South Regional Business Centre Locked Bag 1, Fairfield Gardens, Fairfield QLD 4103

Phone: 07 3403 8888 Fax: 07 3334 0234

## **Process for appeals against Council decision**

If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the Council to reject or impose the above conditions on the premises located at (address details), you are entitled to appeal to the Development Tribunal. Legal representation is not permitted.

An appeal against this notice must be lodged within 20 business days after the day you receive this notice. If your appeal is not lodged within this timeframe, no further action can be taken by a Tribunal in relation to Council's decision.

You can initiate an appeal by submitting a form 10 – application for appeal/declaration, and providing the prescribed fee to the Registrar of the Tribunals. The appeal form and schedule of fees are available on the Department of Housing and Public Works, website www.hpw.qld.gov.au/under "Development Tribunals". For further information The Development Tribunals Registrar may be contacted on telephone 1800 804 833 or Fax: (07) 3237 1248.